
        ITEM MOT 00-05032 
VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE 

REPORT FOR THE VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING 
OCTOBER 16, 2012 AGENDA 

 
SUBJECT:                                              TYPE:                                      SUBMITTED BY: 

Change Order for 2012 Fall 
Roadway Patching Project (CIP 
Project ST-004D-12) 

 
 

 

Resolution 
Ordinance       

  Motion 
Discussion Only 

Nan Newlon, P.E.  
Director of Public Works 

 
SYNOPSIS 
A motion is requested to authorize a change order to an existing contract with Schroeder Asphalt Services, 
Inc. of Huntley, Illinois, for the 2012 Fall Roadway Patching Project in the amount of $20,500. 
 
STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT 
The Goals for 2012 to 2018 identified Top Quality Infrastructure and Exceptional Municipal Services. 
 
FISCAL IMPACT  
The proposed change order of $20,500 would increase the contract with Schroeder Asphalt Services from 
$62,450 to $82,950.  An amount of $100,000 was budgeted for FY12 in the Capital Projects Fund for 
pavement patching.   
 
RECOMMENDATION 
Approval on the October 16, 2012 consent agenda. 
 
BACKGROUND 
In September 2012 the Village awarded a contract to Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. of Huntley, 
Illinois, for pavement patching services required for failed sections of asphalt pavement on various asphalt 
streets in the Village.  The contract included a total of 3,000 square yards of pavement patching.  Staff 
recommends that an additional 1,000 square yards of pavement patching be added to the contract to repair 
the pavement in Lot H at the Belmont Commuter Station.    
 
ATTACHMENTS 
Change Order #01 – Schroeder Asphalt Services 
 






	Council Workshop for 2012 Fall Roadway Patching C.O._draft.pdf
	ST-004D-12 Signed Change Order_Schroeder.pdf

